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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

. PESHAWAR

Nerv w‘ ‘ITribvunat |

SERVICE APPEAL NO‘-—————/2022 W ityvher Podelitukhwa

. ) CRinery Now e 6'66
Muhammad Arshad LHC No. 178, | E mwd;q,é,.-zazﬂ/
Police Lmes Kohat ' o .
(APPELLANT)

1.

VERSUS

The _Prov'inciAal Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ‘

2. The Regional Police Officer, Kbhét Region Kohat.

LI

N Tllé.Di.Strict Police Officer, Kohat.

(RESPONDENTS)

APPEAL UNDER . SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974

AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 09.02. 2021 WHEREBY THE
PUNISHMENT = OF - STOPPAGE OF = TWO ANNUAL
INCREMENTS WITH CUMULATIVE EFFECT HAS BEEN

" IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT, AGAINST THE ORDER

" DATED 21.06.2021, WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL

APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN REJECTED AND
AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 02.06.2022, WHEREBY THE
REVISION OF 'THE APPELLANT HAS ALSO BEEN
REJECTED FOR NO GOOD GROUNDS. |

PRAYER

THAT -ON THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE
ORDER DATED 09.02.2021, 21.06.2021 AND 02.06.2022 MAY
KINDLY BE SET ASIDE AND THE STOPPED INCREMENTS
OF THE APPELLANT MAY BE RESTORED WITH ALL BACK _
AND CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER ‘REMEDY

“WHICH THIS = AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND

APPROPRIATE THAT MAY ALSO BE AWARDED IN

- FAVOUR OF APPELLANT.
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RESPECTFULLY SHEWTH:
FACTS
1.

That the appellant has appomted in the respondent department in the

year 2003 and was performmg his duty with great devotion and
honesty, whatsoever, a551gned to him and no’ complamt has been filed

against h1m regardmg his performance.

That the appellant has assigned the duty Drlvmg License Branch

" Kohat and while performing his said capacity charge sheet on some

baseless allegations along with statement of allegations were issued to

'the appellant. The appellant submitted his detail. reply to the charge
sheet and denied the ‘entire allegation and gave the real facts about the
" ‘matter. (Copies charge sheet along with statement of allegations

and reply to ch‘\rge are attached as Annexure—A ,&B)

That 1nqu1ry was conducted agamst the appellant Wl’llCh was -not
according to the prescribed procedure as neither ‘statements were -
recorded j in the presence of the appellant nor gave him opportunity of

. Cross. examination: The inquiry officer did not conduct regular inquiry

in order to dig out the reality about the issue by observing the reply to
the charge sheet of the appellant, but despite that the inquiry officer
found the appellant guilty.” (Copy . of inquiry is attached as-

: Annexure-C)

That show cause notlce was issued to the appel]ant which was replled
by the appellant in which he again denied the allegations-and gave the
real facts about the matter. (Copies of show cause notice and reply

. to show cause notlce are attached as Annexure D&E)

That on the basis- of above, baseless allegations, pumshment of
stoppage of two annual increments with cumulatlve has 1mposed upon .
the appellant vide. order dated 09.02.2021 (COpy of order dated

109.02.2021 is attached as Annexure-F)

That the appellant filed 'depal'tmental appeal on 05.03.2021 against -_
the .order dated 09.02.2021 which was rejected vide order dated
21. 06. 2021, the appellant then filed revision on 12.07.2021, which -

_ was also rejected on vide order dated 02.06.2022 for no good grounds.
(C0p1es of departmental appeal, order dated 13.02.2021, revision

and order dated 02. 06 2022 are attached as Annexure-G H I&J)

.. That the appellant has no other remedy except to file the mstant

service appeal in this Honourable Tribunal on the following grounds
amongst others. ' | |



GROUNDS

i
P

:

- Constituition of Paklstan

A. That the 1mpugned orders ‘dated 09.02. 2021 21.06.2021 and

02.06.2022 are agamst the law, facts, norms of justice and material on

| record therefore not tenable and are hable to be set aside.

: That inquiry conducted against the appellant was not according to the
- prescribed procedure as nelther ‘statements were recorded in the
‘presence of the ‘appellant . nor gave him opportunity of cross

examination, which s violation of law and rules and -as such the
1mpugned orders are hable to.be set aside on this ground alone.

.'-That no oppostunity of defenee was prov1ded to the appellant during

inquiry proceedmg, ‘which is v1olat10n of Article-10A of the

il

. That the ianiry office did not conducf regular inquiry in order to dig'

out the realty about the matter by observing the reply to ‘the charge
sheet, Wthh is V1olat10n of law and rules ' :

. That inquiry ofﬁcer also mentioned in his inquiry report that secret

probed was also carried out and it was known that the appellant is
involved with the agents from whom he collected dnvmg learning
chits of people and processed those through license clerk for. .gaining
financial benefits for himself but the inquiry did not recorded the

~ statements of any.person in this respect and no oné can be punished -
- .on secret inquiry’ as imposing punishment. by secret inquiry is .
~ ‘discourage by the Apex in'its various judgments. -

. That the none of the allegaﬁons leveled against the appell l t has been

substantiated by any solid evidence and the i inquiry officer ‘"has found
gullty the appellant on the basis of presumption and was pumshed on
presumph_on basrs which si agamst the norms of Jus’nc.e and farr play.

. That the appellant: d1d not commltted any mlsconduct and has been

pumshed for no fault on hlS part. . . - AR ;

E

. That the appellant has been condemned unheard and has not been

treated accordmg to law and rules.

. -That .t.he appellant seeks .permissi on of this Honourable Tribunal to
~ advance others grounds and proofs-at the time of hearing.



It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the .
appellant may be accepted as prayed for. .

1§
¥

!

APP LLANT

~ THROUGH:

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

/>£ S /W}/«J /%/Z

CERTIFICATE . _
It is certified that no other sumlar service appeal be‘fween the parties has

. been filed earlier.
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o BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
- DESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEALNO. /2022

:Mullammad Arshad VIS o Police_Dept_t:

cetamsacesrrsan e ooy

AFF IDAVIT

1, Muhammad Arshad LHC No. 178 Police Lines Kohat, (Appellant) do
: hereby affirm and declare that the contents of thlS service appeal are true-and
- correct. and nothmg has been concealed from tl‘llS august Court.

o o . Muham rshad

(APPELLANT)
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. Office of the

. District.Police Cfficer,
Kohat

CHARGE SHEET

: I, JAVED IOBAI;‘ DISTRICT POLICE OFFICBR KOHAT as
compctont authonty under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules (amendments

2014) 19 75, am of the opinion that you LHC Arshad No. 178 Driving License

Branch Kohat rendered yoursell liable to be proceeded against, as you have
the meanmg of Rule 3 of the

Lommﬂted the following act/omlssaonq within
Pohcc Rules ]975 '

i. = That you ‘have indulged 'yeurself in htal-practices in
‘issuing of drtvtng hcenses . |
" ii. - That it has been nottced from secret / rel:abue source
| that yeu have issued a number of driving licenses
without- observing the legal requirements for personal
galn ‘ |

iii. That you have wzllfully violated the relevant rules in

" issuance of drvvtng lzcenses | . |
i _That.reportedly, you m,—conmvance with Senior/Traffic
Clerlc Shahid Mehmood jssued driving. licenses with

-scanned szgnature of MLA.

2. . By reasons of the above, you appear to be guilty of

misconduct under Rule 3 of the Rules ibid and have 1endeled yourself liable to

all o~ any of the penalties specified’ in the Rule 4 of the Rules ibid.

3. ‘ Yoou are,: therefore_,' _required to submit your written
' ﬂlsta.tement within 07days of the ,fec_:eipt oi’ this Charge _Sljleet' to the enquiry
officer.” | " - ) |
'Yom‘ written defense if any should reach the Enqu‘iry Officer
within the spcmﬁed p(nod failing which it shall be presﬁfned that you have no

defense to put in and ex- parte action shall be taken agamst you.

4. . A statement of allegation is enclosed.-

msmgi‘,‘rpomcﬁ )FFICER,

KOHATJ?Z,{ 2 / 72
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: mentloncd Constable wita the following a

DEPARTMENTAL EHQUIRY AGAINS’F LHC ARSHID NO. 178
’ RIVIN(: LICENSE BRANCH KOHAT
ferred to this olice in the capant} as

enquiry officer vide crder of enguiry bearin:g endst No.6490-91/74 dated

n4.172.2020 to ascer tain the alleged charge of ~1ischriduct on the pas: of above
lleg:.ions; -

ThL. subject enquiry was e

i. That you 1ndulged yourse

) ' driving licease.
Tl | Tﬂat it has been noticed from
.- issued a number. -of driving licenses
gal requlremen 's for personal gair.

Ifullu violated the. relevant -ules in

y'o'u, have without
observing the le
iii. That you nave wil

issuance of driving license. " ,
iv That repor“edly, you m-conmvance with Senior / Traffic

Clerlc Shahid Mehmood issued driving’

signature of MLA.
The un(iﬂrsigmﬁd co'nducted an enu'quiry to find.out vhe actual
facts er’ardmg the abov:: men l’.lO"l(’d allegaticns. '

For scrutinizing the conduct of defaulter LHC Arsh | Ne T8

was served with chargec sheet and summary. < f allegations. he was =M moned

for personal hearing recorded his statement, He stated reason regarding the

“allegations that he pmffeded all the license according o thc rutes and all

1irnnsc whwh were iss ed from Dnvmq Lica Ase Branch, process:d with all

¢ndal forma.hhcs and al the¢ licensc holdc1 wl o applied for dnvmo li-emse have

instructed that submit < omplete documents, 10 one glvcn spac; without legal

© documents. He further < s{ated regarding the allegation para (w) that scanned

signami‘e of MLA will be issued in Traffic qrs Gul Bahar. Ped“awal not

- District level. I—Ie statetl that he did not ¢c anything irresponsille on the

‘ ‘T'E'a]DOl'ISJbIC .seat. (statenent annexed)

- During the' inquiry to determine facts. All the concertt branches

OHC /SRC also sumn’oned o furnish’the cletall servi¢e recor of above

. ,dcfau'l.tcf,r LHC Arshid Na. 178 {copy annexed) accordmg to (he serice record

" report, the said I,HC enrlisted in service 27.10 2003, minor bad eni: - found OL

. Trom perusal of hle. po\ =ting chart itis cleared that he was postec [rom 2015

il 1. ow in the license b’ -anch.

To determne facts and validi"*'r of allegations, defulter LHC
ATShld No. 178 was given complcte legitima .e oppor tunity 1o def nd himself
according Lo the’ law, o Jes and rcgulatlon as defaultu police. off- er. In this
regard all date cntne, operator who perform duty in license hranch were

summoncd and recordcd their s‘(atcments {copies annexed)

Pr escmlv raffic Clerk Safi Ulla n summoned to prodw‘e /quhmlt'

details of all kinds of ¢ -iving license which have issued. Solid dr mng forms

1.4 oita manm Ll miemrr~taler 2 T
smined it ie enowrn “rom Lhe record that in the tenure

,ecret / reliable sov."CeS that '

license ‘with seanned,

If in malpractzces in issuing of .



._mﬁ:?'\\_p »

. it

tly msx ;4 on the sign of MLA

&) to directly 1ssued licences '

€ tm’le condo*ﬂﬁd and direc
LA has power

. ucences ar
ch were not

. maX11nurr
'but s seerns out ¢ “of routme coZ’ M
- bhut Lhc1e are certam g:rounds 4m,the Motor Vehxcle Ordinance, whi
follmwcd . SR |
' £ also obLomcd in wl‘uch it waf‘. clegp* that on chffcrm

- D'%B rcpm

nces wme i ut duepr occss

issued W witho
own that the allegnd

ollected drivs—ng
"ing

2tes dr wmg lice
¢ carried' out and it is kn
m he C

1Hlf Ars’m\l js InvVOo
nits of people

c‘ecret probed als
jved with th
and pro"esse

m Wlm
an hcense cle

a bad name

e agents ‘fro
vk for gai

d those throu
for licgnse

He ear ncd

1e.armr‘g c
. ﬁi;mmal bencﬁts for hxmself That's why

“pranch Kehat. _ I o

o Therefore, mv 1'1g'ht.: of the above facts LEC < prshid No- 178 18 2ld
/ ngHr of. charge at para: (1,41, 111}, ¢ is tperefore he 18 recommende fotT
% ' qppropnate punishment plg:ase. ' ' '

No._ 22— /PL\ Reader Dates i7¢,01.2021
Syt S
: , o ; AN \\ W0

(Lnr lgsur & ah
al Pohce

\Sub Dw1s1on
HQrs Koh at

K

£y

ﬂcef L.
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| OFFICE OF THE

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT

Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125

‘. : .,-.\ ' .
No | D | /P dated Kohat the }S /] r021

" FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

1. .1,  Javed Igbal, District Police Officer, lxohat as
competent authority, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975,
(amended 2014) 'is hereby serve you, LHC Arshad No. 178 Driving
License Branch Kohat as fallow:-

i, -~ That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted
against you by the inquiry officer for which you were given
opportunity of hearing vide office No. 6490-91/PA dated

: 24.12.2020, : - o -

ii. On going, through the finding and recommendations of the

inquiry officer, the material on record and other connected

papers including your defense before the inquiry officer.

1 am satisfied that you have committed the following
acts/omissions, specified in section 3 of the said ordinance.

a. That you  hdve indulged_‘ yourself in mal-praqtices in
i‘ssui.ng of &riving ‘lice»ns.es; ‘
- b. '( - That it has been noticed from secret / reliable source
‘ .t.hat you have issued a number of driving licenses
- without observing the legdl }equiremen,ts for personal
gain. - ‘ |
c. | That you. have wil»lful’ly'violated the re-levant rules in
issuance of driving licenses. 4

d. Thqt i-epbrtedly, you in-corinivance with Senior/Traffic
'-Clerk_ Shahid Mehmbéd issued driving licenses with

| .scanned signdture.of MLA. |

5o . - As a result thereof, I, as _competent authority, have
. tentatively decided to impose upon you major penalty provided under the
Rules ibid. ' . ' : : '
3. You .are, therefore,. required to show cause as. to why the
aforesaid penalty should not be imposed upon you also intimate whether
~you desire to be heard in person. '

4, If no reply to this notice is received within 07 days of its
delivery in the normal course of circumstances, it shall be presumed that
you have no defence to put in and-in that case as ex-parte action shall be
taken against you. - e

5. The copy of the finding of inquiry officer is enclosed.

DISTRICT-POLICE OFFICER,

KOHAT %3 /4/)



- Respected Sir,

;

dely refer to the final show cause notice No. 151 dated 15701/2021'. It submitted:-

“ Tha-t enquiry officer has not provided any detalls wrth regard to mal- practlces of

| appeliant. The finding is only based on'conjecture ‘and surmises.

That afl the dnvmg license were 1ssued under the faid down and procedure as envisage

in motor vehicle ordmance 1965/ Motor Vehlcle Rules 1969 and no devnatnon/vuolatlon -

has been made

That driving license cannot be |ssued manually The sngnature of the MLA is
stored/saved in the Electronic Centrallzed Database DLMS system in DIG Traffic Offlce-
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for the purpose of lssumg Learner Permit and Drlvmg
Lucense (Prlnt Card) The 5|gnature of MLA is by default generated from the Centralized

database on the learner permit and dnvmg license.

" That a complete ﬂle copy of an individual citizen is retained in offlce record after doing

all the codal and manual formalstles and the issuance order of MLA signature is affixed

N

on each file manually.

That | was Prlntlng Computer Operator and my reSpons:blllty was to prmt out all the

‘ards after receiving the ”ELECTRONIC DATA” through online CDL Branch In this data no

' edmng and mampulatlon can be possnbie to do because there is only Prlntmg Access is

N

‘ avaalable.
' ‘ That appel'lanf wished to heard in.persbn for advancing additional grounds of defense.

.T_hat the Final»Sho’W Cause Notice my kindly be fited without any.further proceeding,

please.

Muharim Arsha'd-No. 178/LHC

19/ 3¢
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i tal enqwry
Tms orde: 8 passed ﬂw departmen
Muharrmad Arshad Ng. 178 under, the Khvber Pakiank WE - ‘Pohce Rilbd
Ifamendment. 2014y A o
| m, mal-pracllces in

TR Enei facis of: the case are ;

lssuing of driving; flcenses.
That it has been notlced from:; secret ! relipble source ‘.hat he has lssu?d a-

number of dﬂvlng iscenses wlihou! * observmg that lagai te

' personal gain.
i~ Thal he has wlllrully woia:ed the relevanr rul

licenses -
Thai reporiedly, he in-connivance with SeniorTealfic Clei% Shahid:

Metmood issued driving

!ha! he has mdulged mmsalf

it

es .in assuance of drwmg

Mo was: served with charge sheel and statement
HOrs Xohat was appointed as’ enquiry officer 18- proceet! against him departmentally
The enquiry otficer conducted enghiry and submil finding. stating {herein thalthe- gniving
yoensps ware issued withou! due process on different rates. The
carried out a sacret probe inlo the matier. |
avolved o1 imal-praclices wih agenis from
people and processed ihose through ficense cletk jor gaining financial befe

wimsell He earnéd a bad name for gistrict
i kaht of the above facts the delinquent offical i is held guitty of the charges

whom he collected driving tearnmg chils of

“againeh LHG . 7
Ruies 4975,

lefemeh}s for 3 ~.'53' ",

fits for
Police particularly license branch, fherefore,

He was served wath Finat Show GCause Notice. Reply fo the Hnal Show’

Cause Notice was received and found not saksfaciory, he was also called in Q.R and

heard tn petson on ¢ 02 "‘023 bt he failed to satisly the yrdersigned.

in view of above and availadle record | Javed lgbal, Distict Police

Ofcer, Konal in exercise of powers con‘erred upen me under the rules ibid, dispense . °
wilh genetal procgedings and 3 unishment of stoppage of two annual incremonts.

with cumulative pffect He will not be posted at License Branch and other indepandent
posi i uture,

Announted
9_9.02.2021

OB No _8__9 _ . .
Date 4 - O 2= !2021
No &3l 3 4 | PA dated Kohat the /3 / O 2 /2021,

Copy of above lo the:- .

t _ chnonal Police Officer, Kohat for favor oi informa
.. office Memo-No 1580/EC, dated!04.02.2021.. ..ttan WI: 40 h's
2 Reader, SRC, OHC/Pay Ofﬂcer for nécessary, actloin\

em— _ 1.

icenses with scanned signature of ! MLA A
of allegafsons. 'SDPO.

> enquiry officer also . - .
t was known that the -alleged LHC Arshid is




0.  The Regional Police Officer,

Kohat Region Kohat

" Through  PROPER CHANNEL

Subject: - APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER OF LEARNED DISTRICT POLICE
- "OFFICER, KOHAT ISSUED VIDE OB NO. 08 DATED 08.02.2020
WHERE THE APPELLANT WAS AWARDED PUNISHMENT OF
,STOPPAGE OF 1O ANNUAL INCREMENT WITH CUMULAT!\I:

EFFECT

Respected Slr,

Wrth due respeut appellant submlts the instant appeal against subject

cited order of learned DPO Koha1 with followmg facts and. grounds -

“1. . That appellant wa-c ooted as Computer Operator in Llc‘ense Branch

{ Pr.ntmg Sectnon) DPO Offlce ‘Kohat since 2017. -
2. Appellant was pmaormlr‘g his duty W|th entire satisfaction of all senicr

and supenor ofﬁcers :

3. That on 24.12. 2020, appellant was charge sheeted with following
allegationsﬁ; ‘ . .
PR That appellant has ind'ulged himself in mal-practices in issuing of driving
: licenses. . | SR

| ii; _ That it has been noticed from secret Irellable source that appellant has
tssued a number of dnvmg licenses - wrthout observmg the I nal
~ requirements for personal gain. . "

i, That appellant wrl,lfully violated the relevant rules in |°suance of dr'vmo

'hcenses - " , -

S _That reportedly appellant in-connivance with Senior/Traffic Clerk
Shahrd Mehmood issued driving Ilcenses with scanned signature: of
‘MLA. Copy enclosed as Annexure-A '

4. That on receipt of charge sheet, the appellant has submitted -detailéd
reply into the charge sheet to the enquiry officer. Copy enclosed as Annexure-B.

5. That on reﬂe:pt of - eénguiry offlcer fmdmgs to District Police Officar
Kohat, the appel.anl Was adnudlcﬂted w:th - Penalty of stoppage of two annual

increment by the learned. District Police Officer, Kohat vide order cited above . Copy

enclosed as Annexure-C. hence {nis appeal.is submitted on the following grounds:-

‘GROUNDS -

a) = That enq nry officer has not provided any detalls with regard ‘to’ m.v- '
practices of appeliant. The finding was only based on conjecture and

surmises.



~ *

1 : b) That all the dnvrng llcense were issued under the laid down rules and
' procedure as envisage in Ordinance 1965/ Motor Vehicle Rules' 1969
, and no deviation/violation has been made ' '

1. That driving license cannot: be lssued manually. The signature of the .
,MLA is stored/saved in the Electronac Centrallzed Database DLMS
systemin Deputy « nspector General of Police, Traffic Office ‘Khyber
. Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for the purpose of |ssumg Learner Permit and
Drivrng Llcense (Print.- .Card). The sngnature of MLA is by default

- generated from the  Centralized database on the learner permtt and

o driving license: ‘ ' o

2. . - Thata complete file copy of an individual citizen is retained in office

record after doing - all the codal and manual formalities. and the
issuance order of MLA srgnature is afflxed on each file manually

That appeltant was Printing Computer Operator and my responsrblllty

. was to prrnt out all the cards after receiving the ' ELECTRONIL, DATA"

< through online CDL Branch in this data no editing and mampulatlon

"c_:an be pOS.S,Ibe to: made because there is only Printing Accesv rs_

L]

available. ..

4. "That departmentai -enquiry suffered from several legal lacunas and
‘none observaticn of the event rules. As such the impugned order was |

- unlawful and not sustamable under the law. -

5. That none of the aliegatrons leveled agalnSt the appellant have been
substantaated by any solid evidence. None has appeared before- the_
 enquiry agamst the appellant to substantiate the allegatrons men

' 6 : That appellant has got about 17 years of service to his credit but never
'punlshed on account of any of the allegattons o
7. ~ That appellant wished to heard in - person for advancing additionai

grounds of defense. '

In view of the above °ubmr33|ons it is prayed that the impugned order

- may klndly be set aside with back benéfit, please ' Lo

(M(fti@e# ad' ArDE

No 178/LHC Pollce Llnes Kohatv
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LILF DEPTT S S KOHAT REGION
ORDER. ‘

This. ‘order will dispose of a departmental appeal moved LHC
Muhammad Arshad No. 178 of Operation’ Staff Kohat against the punishment order, passed

by DPO Kohat 'vide OB No." 89, dated 09.02.2021 whereby he was awarded minor

punishment of stoppage of two annual mcrements with cumulatlve effect on the following

allegations:-
- T L Indulgmg himself in mal—pracnces in 1ssuance of driving licenses
ii. Issuance of driving licenses. w1thout observmg the legal requuements

 for his personal gain
iii. Violated the relevant rules laid down for jssuance of driving licenses

Issuance of driving hcenses with scanned mgnatuxe of MLA

Comments as well-as relevant record were requlsmoned from DPO

.. ‘Kohat and- perused The appellant was also heard in person in O.R held in this office on

”\Io FYét  EcC, datedKohatthe 2j=f ,”/2021

16062021 I S \//

.16.06.2021. During hearmg the appellant did not advance any,plausxble explanatlon in his

defense to prove his innocence.

~ -Above in lriew the undermgned reached to the concluswn that the
allegations 1eveled against the appellant are . fully proved and estabhshed by the E.O in his
findings. Record indicates that the appellant had about 12-years stay at Traffic Llcense
Branch Kohat. Therefore, in exerc1se of the powers conferred upon the under51gned under
Rules i1-A, the punishment awarded by DPO/ Kohat is upheld and appeal being devoid of
merits is hereby rej_ected.'- , ' '

Order Announced

(MOHAMMAD JAFAR ALI) PSP
Region Pokee Officer,
/é/ -Kohat Reglon

: Copy to District Police Officer, Kohat for information and
necessary action W/r to his office Memo: No. 5028/LB, dated 27. 04 .2021. His Service
Roll & Fauji M1$sal is, retumed herewith.

e
/VR Kohat Region. .
\7/ j '
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"~ To:
" TROUGH
Subject: ~

The Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

* Peshawar

PRoPER CHANNEL -

APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER OF LEARNED DIST UCT POLICE OFFIGER,
KOHAT: ISSUED VIDE OB NO. 08 DATED O¢. 02.2020 WHEREIN THE

- APPELLANT - WAS .AWARDED PUNISHMENT Ct STOPPAGE OF 7O
ANNUAL INCREMENT WITH CUMULATIVE EFFECY |

Res pectecl sir,

With due respect appellant submlts the instant: appefr againet subject ciled order

of Iearned DPO, Kohat with followmg facts and grounds -

FACTS

iv.

. GROUNDS:-
a)

b)

That appellant was posted as Computer Operator in ucense Branch (Printing
~ Section) DPO Offce Kohat smce 2017, S

Appeliant was performing’ his duty with entlre satxr.c “c.a of all senior and
superior officers. ‘

That on 24.12.2020, appeilant was charge sheeted WlUt ptinwing allegations: -

That appellant has |ndulged hlmself in mal- practaceQ in ‘c Jumq of driving licehses

That it has been noticed from. secret Ireliable source ihoi & Jeliam has issued &
number of drlwng licenses without obserwng the legal reguremants for persona.
gain. ‘ ' ‘

That appellant willfully violated the relevant rules in issuance of drivlné‘lir‘enses

That reportedly, appellant in-connivance with Suuc /l'afﬁr‘ Clerk &hahrd
Mehmood issued driving licenses with scanned mj; aiure of MLA. \./C!p\!
enclosed as Annexure-A° ' “

r".i

That on receipt of charge sheet the appellant has supwitr.o detalled replv into
i mexurr-B
6 Oﬁ'" icer Kohat the

the charge sheet to the enquiry officer. Copy enclosed :

That on recelpt of enquiry officer findings to Dlstnc1 l-—o! #
appellant was adjudicated w:th Penalty of stoppage of |."'.”.‘) annual rncremcnt bv
the Iearned District Police Officer, Kohat vide order csted above. vopy enclosed

as Annexure-C. hence this a_ppeal is submitted on the ~°_“’ﬁ' wWing grounds. -

~

CORT T DI T

That eniquir'y officer has not provided any details wit Teried o makpractices of

L as

appellant The finding was only based on conjecture anr‘ aun n.scw:

_ That all the driving license were rssued under the Iaro co Y rulcw and procedure

as envisage in Ordmance 11965/ Motor Vehic.r i 1989 and  no
deviation/violation has been made. o o
That driving license cannot be issued manually The a.gnatdre of the l/ LA s

stored/saved in the Electronic CentraliZed Database DL ‘3 $y3 tcm in. Deputy

" Inspector General of Police, Traffic Office Khybe' Pz lfh. L hw‘a Peshawsr for

. the purpose of issuing Learner Permit and Driving - t_nc-wse r”’nnf Cara}. The

~ signature of MLA is by default generated from the Cc,.. -Lri.-eu database on the

. Iearner.permlt and driving license.



]

That'a complete file copy of an lndlvadual citizen is retameo in oifice reco

‘domg all the codal and manual formalities and thc issuance order of MLA

signafure is affixed on each file manually. L. .
That appellant was Printing Computer Operator and my resoona{bﬂ ty was 1o prmt

: out all the cards after receiving the "ELECTRONIC DATA through online COL

Branch In this data no. editing and. manipulation can be poswble 1c made:

. because there is only Printing Access is available. .

That departmental enqwry suffered from severa! legal lacunas-and none

observation of the event rules. As such the impugned order was unlawiul and not
_sustainable under the law.
’That none of the alkegat:ons leveled against the appellanf have been-

substantlated by any sol:d ewdence None has appeared before lhe enqu;r"
agalnst the appellant to substantlate the’ a||egat|ons ' o '
That appellant has got about 17 years of service to hi, .cl ec!t bu’f never pumehed
on account of any of the aIIegat1ons

That appel{ant wished to heard in person for advancmg add'nonm grounds of

,denense

In view of the above submissions, it is prayed that ’(he 1mpuoncd order may k.ndlv

be set aside with back benefit, please.

L 2
(I\luhdﬂuwad AT haﬂ)' /7/ /

Ly 4 . o ; .
iNQ, 173 n_i"'lk y 3 uol\.t'-, »-un..a, wehat



y  OFFICE OF THE
I . INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
S '~ - KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
| . .PESHAWAR.

.. petitione

0. ORDER

This order is, hereby . passed fo dlspose of Revmon Petition under Ru]e 11-A of Khyber. |

1975 (amended 2014) subrmtted by LHC Muhammad Arshad No. 178. The

Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule-
ulative effect by

r was awarded punishment of stoppage of two "annual increments with .cum

District Police Ofﬁcer Kohat v1de OB No. 89, dated 09 02 2021 on the followmg allegations:-

Indulgmg himself in mal-prac’uces in issuance of driving licenses.
requirements for his personal gain.

i
Issuance of driving licenises without observmg the legal

i
ance of driving licenses. He in-connivance with

“iii, - . Violated thc relevant rules Iaid down for issu:
. Semor/T rafﬁc Clerk Shahid Mehmood 1ssued driving licenses with. scanned sxgnature of -

MLA.
His appeal was rejected by

dated 21. 06 2021.
Meeting of Appeliate Board was heid on 19 05. 2022 wherein petmoner was heard. in person. .

nded that none of the. al]egatxons leve]ed agamst h1m have been substantiated by any solid

Regional Police Officer,vKohat vide order Endst: No. 9466/EC,

- Petitioner conte

evidence. L , : :
Petltloner failed to advance any plausible explanation in rebuttal of the charges Moreover,

pemsal of enqwry papers ‘revealed that the allegatlons agamst the petmoner was proved during enquiry. The
ceptance of his petmon, thcrefore, he Board decided that his

" ‘Board see no ground and reasons fo
petition is hereby rejected.

: Sd/-
SABIR AHMED, PSP
Additional Inspector General of Police,
HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

No. // 99 K /«O | 22, dated Peshawar; the a JE . no

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

‘i. Reglonal Police Ofﬁcer, Kohat. One Service Roll-and one Fauji Missal of the above named
LHC received vide your office Memo: No I4‘722/EC dated 10.09.2021 is retumed herew1th

.. for your office record..
/2. District Police Officer, Kohat.
3. PSOto IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar
. 4. AlG/Legal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
» 5.. PA to Addl: IGP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
6
7

. PAto DIG/HQrs - Khyber Pakhtunkhwea, Peshawar,
7. Office Supdt: E-IV CPO Peshawar -

For InSpector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

tice, Officer . .
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